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New User Registration for Family Access

1 Using your Internet connection (Comcast, Frontier, Bright House... etc.) web browser, enter the Family
Access Web address. https://parentportal.sarasotacountyschools.net
e The School Office is not able to address service provider issues or computer
hardware/software problems.
e If you follow the below instructions and still cannot create an account, call or contact the
School Office where your student attends.

@ https://parentportal sarasotacountyschool.. 2 ~ @ € @ Student/Portal - Education ...

2 Select “New User Registration”

3 Read the Acceptable Use Guidelines for Computers, Networks and Information Systems Technologies
agreement. Select the “I Accept” button at the bottom of the page to continue the registration
process. If you select “I Do Not Accept” you will be returned back to the Family Access login screen.

NI“-, SARASOTA
[ — _"u County Schools

Family Access

User Name

Fargot Usar Name

Password

Forgot Passward

By clicking 'T Accept’ you agreed to the terms and conditions written above.

s 1 Accept | 1 Do Not Accept

Back to Login

4 Select “Yes” or “No” to the question “Are you a student?” If you are a parent, select No. If you are a
student, select Yes.
5 Enter a “User Name”. This name will be a student or parent’s “User Name” when signing into Family

Access. It can be any combination of both letters and numbers. Pick something you will remember.
Parents and students should have separate accounts with different user names. (e.g. — supermom)

2



file://cifsclusterfs/deptdata/TIS/users/A037693/A%20PARENT%20PORTAL/.%20%20https:/parentportal.sarasotacountyschools.net/
https://parentportal.sarasotacountyschools.net/

FAMILY ACCESS FOR
SARASOTA COUNTY SCHOOLS

Enter the user’s “Last Name” and then enter the user’s “First Name”. This name must match the name
given as the contact on the Student Registration forms for the school.

Create a “Password”. Passwords are case sensitive. “Confirm Password” by typing password in again.

Enter the “Email” address that should be used by this system to confirm this account’s security. “User
Name” account and password changes/notices will be sent to this email address. Also, this will be the
email address provided to the teacher to be used to contact you. “Confirm Email” by typing email in
again.

To “Add Students” - Enter the “Student Id” (N number). The N number or Student Id is provided by the
school.

- The Student Id will start with an N and is followed by a 6 digit number. Do not enter the N —
only enter the number. If there is a leading zero after the N, do not enter the zero.

- Next enter the” Last Name”, “First Name” and “Birth Date” of the student. The name and birth
date must match what is on the student’s birth certificate as that is how the student was
registered into the database.

Repeat this process if you are a parent and have additional students.
*The red X can be used to delete student information that was entered incorrectly or needs to be
removed from the Family Access registration.

10

Left mouse click on “Save” to complete the Family Access account creation.
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A student or parent access confirmation number will be emailed to the address you provided in step
number 8. You will need this information to login and complete the registration process.

This is an example of a new user creating a Family Access account:

New User Registration

Are you a student? ) Yes @ g s——— i

User Name: #15UPERMOM —05

Last Name: SMITH 6

First Mame: JANE ?
Password: [T :>?
Confirm Password: sesssnen

Email: jane.smith@gmail.com 8
Confirm Email: jane.smith@gmail.com >

Add Students

Q Student ID Last Name First Mame Birth Date
ﬁ\‘-‘ 123456 SMITH JOHN 01/01/2010
E=

b=

=

10 — T G

Back to Login
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Signing into your Family Access Account

1 Using your Internet connection (Comcast, Verizon, Bright House... etc.) web browser, enter the Family
Access Web address. https:/parentportal.sarasotacountyschools.net
https://parentportal sarasotacountyschool... P-ac @ Student/Portal - Education ...
2 Once the Sign-in screen appears, enter your Family Access User Name in the top white box
3 Then enter the account password in the 2" white box
4 Left mouse click on the “Sign-In” button

-

j i "% SARASOTA

— 1} County Schools

Family Access

2 m— iser Name

Forgot User Name

3 — Paszword
Forgot Password

New User Registration
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Retrieving a Forgotten Family Access “Password”

1 On the Sign-In page click “Forgot Password”

2 On the Forgot Password screen, enter your “User Name” and “Email” address.

3 Click “Submit”. Your password will be automatically emailed to the account used when you registered.

#15UPERMOM

jane.smith@gmail.com x

Sign-in
Submit

Retrieving a Forgotten Family Access “User Name”

1 On the Sign-In page click “Forgot User Name”

2 On the Forgot User Name screen, enter your “First Name” and “Last Name” and “Email” address.

3 Click “Submit”. Your user name will be automatically emailed to the account used when you
registered.

Submit

- . = jane.smith@gmail.com| x
Sign-in

NOTE: If you have forgotten your password and/or user name and the online password reset feature does not
work, call or contact the School Office where the student attends.
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Navigating & Using Family Access

NOTE: If you have more than one student in your Family Access account, you will need to select one of your
students to move forward.

Family Access can be navigated using the menu on the left side of the web page.

My Students

e Use the My Students link to select or change the student’s records you wish to view.
e To select a student, click on the student name.

=
n = \ CountySch;I;ﬂ
Family Access

My Students
Student Schedules
Attendance
Report Card
Assignments
Transcripts

Skills

Testing

Course Request

1‘ "\ SARASOTA
! —1 County Schools

Family Access

Select a student {Click on student name)
Student Mame
School: TATUM RIDGE ELEMENTARY
Homeroom: =1 Teacher Name
Counselor: =1
Grade Lv.: 03
Year: 2017 - 2018

Student Name
School: TATUM RIDGE ELEMENTARY
Homeroom: =1 Teacher Name
Counselor: =1
Grade Lv.: 05
Year: 2017 - 2018

Student Mame

School: TATUM RIDGE ELEMENTARY
Homeroom: =1 Teacher Name
Counselor: =1
Grade Lv.: 01
Year: 2017 - 2018
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Student Schedules

e *Student Schedules — Defaults to show a student’s current schedule — “Week” view.
e Period: Class Period
e Mon —Fri: Days of the week
0 Each box gives the course and section #
0 Course Name
0 Teacher Name
0 Time course is taught

e To see the all the courses based on Semester 1 and Semester 2 change the view to “Year”
e Period: Class Period

e *Time: Time of day the class meets

e Pattern: Days of the week the class meets

e Qtr: If only offered one quarter it will list which quarter - 1-4

e Title: Course Title

e Course - Section: Course Number

e Teacher: The name of the teacher teaching the course — with option to email teacher

e Emailing Teachers — At various points in the program you may see an email icon next to a teacher’s
name. (=1) By clicking on this icon/picture you can compose and send an email to that teacher
automatically.

e School: The school the student is enrolled in for the course

*Elementary Student Schedules represent the correct courses and the name of the teacher for a student, but
the period and time of the class is not necessarily correct. If you need to find out the time a subject is taught
to your student, please contact the school.

SARASOTA COUNTY

’\ SARASOTA
n = ‘\! County Schools Student: Counselor:
School: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL Homeroom:

Fal"ﬂl ly ACCGSS Grade Lv.: 1D: Year-Term: 2018 - 1

My Students Schedule for week: < Oct23-0ct27 ¥ Week

Attendance 2109320-1000 2109320-1000 2109320-1000 2109320-1000 2109320-1000
N WORLD HIST HON WORLD HIST HON WORLD HIST HON WORLD HIST HON WORLD HIST HON
5 FIELD, MICHELLE L FIELD, MICHELLE L FIELD, MICHELLE L FIELD, MICHELLE L FIELD, MICHELLEL

Report Car 07:30 AN-08:23 AM 07:30 AM-08:23 AM 07:30 AM-08:23 AM 07:30 AM-08:23 AM 07:30 AM-08:23 AM

ASSig nments 1001810-2007 1001810-2007 1001810-2007 1001810-2007 1001810-2007
ENG 2.PRE 1B ENG 2.PREIB ENG 2.PRE I8 ENG 2. PREIB ENG 2. PREIB
T e WIALKER, AIMEE LEA WALKER, AIMEE LEA WALKER, AIMEE LEA WALKER, AIMEE LEA WALKER, AIMEE LEA
08:28 AM.09:16 AM 08:28 AM.03:16 AM 08:28 AML03:16 AM 08:28 AML03:16 AM 08:28 AM.09:16 AM
Skills 9007210-3000 9007210-3000 9007210-3000 90072103000 9007210-3000
FOUND OF PROGRAMMING FOUND OF PROGRAMMING FOUND OF PROGRAMMING FOUND OF PROGRAMMING FOUND OF PROGRAMMING
Testing BORASCH, JEANNINE M BORASCH, JEANNINE M BORASCH, JEANNINE M BORASCH, JEANNINE M BORASCH, JEANNINE M
09:21 AM-10:09 AM 09:21 AM-10:09 AM 09:21 AM-10:09 AM 09:21 AM-10:09 AM 09:21 AM-10:08 AM
Course REqueSt 2002510-4000 2002510-4000 2002510-4000 2002510-3000 2002510-4000
MARINE 5C1 1 HON MARINE 5€1 1 HON MARINE 51 1 HON MARINE 5€1 1 HON MARINE 501 1 HON
ALTOMARE, PATRICIA A ALTOMARE, PATRICIA A ALTOMARE, PATRICIA A ALTOMARE, PATRICIA A ALTOMARE, PATRICIA A
10:14 AM 11:02 AM 10:14 AM11:02 AM 10:14 AM11:02 AM 10:14 AM-11:02 AM 10:14 AM_11:02 AM

BBl LNEDLNNLLNNDNNLNLNNLNeNsssss




My Students
Student Schedules

Attendance

Report Card

Assignments
Transcripts
skills
Testing

Course Request

Schedule for Year 2018

Semester: 1

Poroa Jrime oo Jov [me  Jcowcsoaion [fee ]

1 07:30 AM -

08:28 AM -

09:21 AM -

10:14 AM -

11:07 AM -

11:57 AM -

12:32 PM -

01:25 PM -

08:23 AM

09:16 AM

10:09 AM

11:02 AM

11:55 AM

12:30 PM

01:20 PM

02:15 PM

MTWRF

MTWRF

MTWRF

MTWRF

MTWRF

MTWRF

MTWRF

MTWRF

WORLD HIST HON 1

ENG 2-PREIB 1

FOUND OF PROGRAMMING 1

MARINE SCI 1 HON 1

ADV TOPICS IN MATH 1

LUNCH 1

DIGITAL INFO TECH 1

SPANISH 2 1

FAMILY ACCESS FOR
SARASOTA COUNTY SCHOOLS

2109320 - 1000

1001810 - 2007

9007210 - 3000

2002510 - 4000

1298310 - 5600

00LNCHX - 6000

8207310 - 7000

0708350 - 8000

|= FIELD, MICHELLE L
|=1 WALKER, AIMEE LEA
[=1 BORASCH, JEANNINE M
|=1 ALTOMARE, PATRICIA A
[=1 DETOTA, TAMMY

RHS, LUNCH
|=4 OLIMPIYUK, YURTY

[=3 BLISS, SHEILA C

RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

oorod [rme — Jraen Jow [rme  Jooeseion Jregw ]

1 07:30 AM - 08:23 AM MTWRF WORLD HIST HOMN 2 2109320 - 1000 |=3 FIELD, MICHELLE L RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

2 08:28 AM - 09:16 AM MTWRF ENG 2-PREIB 2 1001810 - 2007 |=3 WALKER, AIMEE LEA

oy S SV S SV S SV S S SV S SV S 35 SV 2 S S5 S5 SV S S0 S S0 S 2V S 3V S S 39 AV 2 ZF S St S

Attendance

e Attendance — Defaults to “Summary” view

e View the number of student’s absences and tardies Year to Date

e To see absences and tardies by date, change the view to “Detail”

e Attendance questions should be directed to the School Office where the student attends.
SARASOTA COUNTY

Student:
School: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
Grade Lv.: ID:

Counselor:
Homeroom:
Year-Term: 2018 - 1

\# SARASOTA
.-"\I = '\ County Schools

Family Access

Messages Settings Help Logout

My Students

Absences Year to Date Tardies Year to Date

Excused 0.0
Unexcused 0.0

Student Schedules

Attendance

Excused 1.0
Unexcused 0.0

Report Card

Assignments

Total 1.0 Total 0.0

Transcripts
Skills
Testing

Course Request
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Report Card
e Toview the student’s current report card grades
e To print the official Sarasota County Report Card click on the “Download Official Report Card” link
Any questions about grades should be directed to the teacher

My Students
Student Schedules SEMESTERL

Attendance

Report Card 1.1  WORLD HIST HON FIELD, MICHELLE ¥ 1 x|
Assignments 2-2  ENG2-PREID WALKER, AIMEE ¥ 1000 =1
3-3 FOUND OF PROGRAM BORASCH, JEAN Y 1.000 A

Transcripls
e oo 4-4  MARINESCIIHMON  ALTOMARE, PAT. ¥ 1.000 a
skills L ADV TORICS 1N MATH - DETOTA, TAMMY ¥ 1,000 1 |
g i-7 DIGITAL INFO TECH OLIMPIYLR, YU Y 1.000 = |

Testing

SPANISH 2 BLISS, SHELLA ¥ L. =3

Course Request

SEMESTERZ

otr 3

Perion| Cotrse Teacher ‘m Quarter 3 | | Final Grade

1-1  WORLD HIST HON FIELD, MICHELLE ¥ 1.000 a
2-2 ENGZ-PREID WALKER, AIMEE Y. 1,000 =
3-3 FOUND OF PROGRAM. BORASCH, JEAN Y 1.000 =3
4-4 MARINESCIIMON  ALTOMAREPAT.. ¥ 1000 =1
5-5 ADV TOFICS IN MATH DETOTA, TAMMY Y 1.000 ™ |
7.7 DIGITAL INFO TECH QLAY YU, ¥ 1,000 =
-8 SPANISH 2 BLISS, SHEILA ¥ 1.000 =1

Assignments
e Assignments — Defaults to the current grading period (GP)
e Select Day or Week to view assignments assigned during that time
e Click Expand Details to view details of the assignments, includes grades
e Assignment view can be adjusted to a timeframe by using the date range available

e C(lick on the arrow . ﬂ in front of the course period to expand the list of assignments from summary
to detail
e Click on the envelope = to compose and send an email to that teacher automatically

5"’,\ SARASQOTA Student: Counselor:
L 8=\ J County Schools School:  RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL Homeroom:

Family Access Grade Lv.: ID: Year-Term: 2018 - 1

Student Schedules

Attendance Display Assignments Due < Aug14-0cti13 > @ Q1 Display Missing Assignments Only ll | Expand Details ll

11 1B FILM STUDIES 2 MTWRF Course Grade:
Report Card . Teacher Name = Qtr average
THEORY/KNWLG 1B MTWRF Course Grade: course grades
will display here
ENG 4-1B MTWRF Course Grade:

Assignments

Transcripts

Skills IB CALCULUS/DESC STA MTWRF Course Grade:
. ECON 2-1IB MTWRF Course Grade:
Testing
SPANISH 5-B-1B MTWRF Course Grade:
Course Request
BIO 3-1B MTWRF Course Grade:

Page Notes

**+ Grading Period
Changeover: To view a
previous grading periods
assignment information
use the date selector
located at the top of the
Assignments page.




FAMILY ACCESS FOR
SARASOTA COUNTY SCHOOLS

Transcripts

e Transcripts — View a student’s past Sarasota school years’ courses and final grades. For courses that
have earned High School credit, the number of credits and cumulative GPA are shown. Skills grades
for KG and 1% will not show.

e This page cannot be printed as an “Official” transcript. Please see the school registrar if an “Official”
transcript is needed.

Skills
e Skills — Students in KG and 1° grade receive skill grades as quarter grades. These are shown on this
tab.
Testing

e State standardized test scores are available if taken in Sarasota County
e Test Score = the Achievement level
e Testsincluded - FCAT, FSA, EOCs

Course Request

e Each Middle and High School will determine if this feature will be used by their school
e Parents will be notified if they need to view this tab

Setting Preferences for FAMILY ACCESS

Settings

e Password — Place to change your password

e My Students — Place to add or remove students from your account

e Contacts — Displays a list of the contacts that are listed for your student. If you need to make a

change, please contact the school’s registrar. Some changes can be made in InfoSnap.
e Alerts — Set automatic academic email alerts (attendance, grades...etc.).
0 On this page you can select if you need the school to provide you with a paper copy of the

report card each quarter. Otherwise, you can view and print your Student Report Card from
the Family Access portal.

SARASOTA COUNTY

School: Homeroom:

Famlly Access Grade Lv.: Year-Term: 2018 - 1

Password

My Students
PARENT NOTIFICATION My Students

Student Schedules ) . ) Ie)
1 choose to have the report card delivered only in the Portal (No paper copy): ~ ® Yes () No Contacts
Attendance Inform me by email when my child: Email me weekly reports for:
s Absent or Tardy [ Attendance Alerts
Report Card
[ Misses an Assignment [ Assignments

Assignments Email Te:
- Current E-mail:
UL Second E-mail:

Skills Third E-mail:
Testing

Course Request
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El Acceso de la Familia para
Las Escuelas del Condado de Sarasota

Inscripcion de nuevo usuario para el Acceso de la Familia

1

Utilizando su conexion a Internet (Comcast, Frontera, Bright House... etc.) en su Navegador Web,
ingrese la direccidn Web de Acceso a la Familia. Hitps:/parentportal.sarasotacountyschools.net
e La Oficina de la escuela no es capaz, ni tiene los recursos para asistir con problemas de
proveedor de servicio o problemas de equipo de hardware/software.
e Sjusted sigue las instrucciones a continuacién y todavia no puede crear una cuenta, llame o
pdngase en contacto con la oficina de la escuela donde asiste a su estudiante.

@ https://parentportal sarasotacountyschool.. 2 ~ @ € @ Student/Portal - Education ...

Seleccione "Registro de nuevo usuario"

Lea las directrices para el acuerdo de uso aceptable de computadoras, redes y tecnologias de sistemas
de informacién. Seleccione el botén "Acepto" en la parte inferior de la pagina para continuar el
proceso de registro. Siselecciona "No acepto", regresara a la pantalla de inicio de sesidn.

:l‘*_. \ SARASOTA

— County Schools

Family Access

User Name
Forgot User Name
Passwaord

Forgot Password

2 ———

By clicking 'T Accept’ you agreed to the terms and conditions written above.

e 1 Accept | 1 Do Not Accept

Back to Login

Seleccione "Si" o0 "No" a la pregunta "¢Es usted un estudiante?". Si usted es un padre, seleccione No. Si
eres estudiante, seleccione Si.

Ingrese un “Nombre de Usuario” (User Name). Este nombre serd el "Nombre de Usuario" que usara el
padre o estudiante para acceder al Portal de Padre y Estudiante. Puede ser una combinacidon de letras
y nimeros. Elija algo que pueda recordar. Los padres y los estudiantes deben tener cuentas separadas
con diferentes nombres de usuario. (P. ej. - Super madre)

2
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El Acceso de la Familia para
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Ingrese el apellido y luego el nombre del usuario. Este nombre debe coincidir con el nombre que
aparece como el contacto en el formulario de inscripcion del estudiante para la escuela.

Cree una "Contrasefia". Las contraseiias son sensibles a las mayusculas y minusculas. "Confirme
contrasefia" ingresando la contrasena de nuevo.

Ingrese en el "Correo Electrdnico" la direccidon (correo electrénico) que debe ser utilizado por este
sistema para confirmar la seguridad de la cuenta. "Nombre de usuario" y cambios de
contrasefia/avisos seran enviados a esta direccién de correo electronico. Ademas, esta sera la
direccién de correo electrénico proporcionada que la maestra/o utilizara para ponerse en contacto
con usted. "Confirmar el Correo Electrénico" escribiendo su correo electrénico de nuevo.

Para "Agregar Estudiantes" - Ingrese el "numero o Id de estudiante" (numero de N). El nimero de N o
Id de estudiante es proporcionado por la escuela.
-El identificador (Id) de estudiante empezara con una N y es seguido por un nimero de 6 digitos.
No ingrese la N- sélo escriba el numero. Si hay un cero después de la N, no ingrese el cero.
- Ingrese el "Apellido", "Nombre" y "Fecha de Nacimiento" del estudiante. El nombre y la
fecha de nacimiento debe coincidir con el nombre que figura en el certificado de nacimiento
del estudiante ya que fue de esa manera que el estudiante fue registrado en el sistema.
Repita este proceso si es usted padre y tiene estudiantes adicionales.
* La X de color rojo se puede utilizar para eliminar informacién del estudiante que se ha introducido de
forma incorrecta o necesita ser eliminado del registro en el Portal.

10

Haga clic con el botén izquierdo del ratdn en "Guardar" para completar el proceso de crear una cuente
dentro del sistema de Acceso de la Familia.

11

Un namero de confirmacién serd enviado por correo electrénico a la direccién facilitada en el paso
numero 8. Necesitara esta informacién para iniciar la sesién y completar el proceso de registro.

Este es un ejemplo de un nuevo usuario creando una cuenta para el sistema de Acceso a la Familia:

New User Registration

Are you a student? O yee @) pg s—
User Name: #15UPERMOM —5
Last Name: SMITH 6
First Name: JANE ?
Password: rerenene

7
Confirm Password: LTI ) :>
Email: jane.smith@gmail.com .:> 3

Confirm Email: jane.smith@gmail.com

Add Students

9 Student ID Last Mame First Name Birth Date
] \\ 123456 SMITH JOHN 01/01/2010
=4

=4

=4

10 — T GECTID

Back to Login
3




El Acceso de la Familia para
Las Escuelas del Condado de Sarasota

Iniciar sesidn en su cuenta de Acceso a la Familia

1 Utilizando su conexion a Internet (Comcast, Frontera, Bright House... etc.) en su Navegador Web,
ingrese la direccidn Web de Acceso a la Familia. Hitps:/parentportal.sarasotacountyschools.net
https://parentportal sarasotacountyschool... P-ac @ Student/Portal - Education ...
2 Una vez que la pagina inicial del sistema de Acceso de la Familia aparezca en su pantalla, ingrese su
nombre de usuario de Acceso de la Familia en la parte superior de caja blanca.
3 A continuacidn, ingrese la contrasefia de la cuenta en el segundo cuadro blanco.
4 Haga clic con el botdén izquierdo del ratdn sobre el botdn "Inicio de sesiéon".

q]*"\ SARASOTA
L= _‘l_ County Schools

Family Access

2 — zor Name

Forgot User Name

3 — Passivord
Forgot Password

—— S

New Usar Registration
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El Acceso de la Familia para
Las Escuelas del Condado de Sarasota

Recuperar una contraseiia olvidada de Acceso a la Familia

1 En la pagina de inicio de sesidn, haga clic en "He olvidado/cambio de contrasefia".

2 En la pantalla de "Olvidé/cambio de contrasefia", ingrésese el "Nombre de usuario" y la fecha de
nacimiento del estudiante (si hay varios estudiantes, elija uno).

3 Ingrésese su "Nueva contrasefia" e ingrese de nuevo la contrasefia para "Confirmar nueva contrasefia".

4 Haga clic en "Enviar". Su contrasefia le serd enviada automaticamente a la cuenta que utilizé cuando
se registro.

Sign-in

Submit

Recuperar un "Nombre de Usuario"” de Acceso de la Familia

1 En la pagina de inicio de sesidn, haga clic en "Olvidé su Nombre de Usuario".
2 En la pantalla ¢ Olvidé su nombre de usuario?, ingrese su "Nombre" y "Apellido" y "Correo Electrénico”.
3 Haga clic en "Enviar". Su nombre de usuario serd automaticamente enviado por correo electrénico a la

cuenta que utilizé cuando se registro.

jane.smith@gmail.com|

Sign-in

Submit

Nota: Si ha olvidado su contrasefia y/o nombre de usuario y la funcion de restablecimiento de contrasefia en
linea no funciona, llame o pdngase en contacto con la oficina de la escuela donde asiste el estudiante.
5



El Acceso de la Familia para
Las Escuelas del Condado de Sarasota

Como Navegar y utilizar el Acceso de la Familia

Nota: Sitiene mas de un estudiante en su cuenta de acceso, tendra que seleccionar uno de sus estudiantes
para continuar.

Acceso de la Familia puede ser navegado utilizando el menu localizado en la parte izquierda de la pagina web.

Mis Estudiantes

e Utilice el enlace “Mis Estudiantes” para seleccionar o cambiar los registros del estudiante que desea
ver.

e Para seleccionar un estudiante, haga clic en el nombre del estudiante.

t\ SARASOTA
n — \ County Schools

Family Access

My Students
Student Schedules
Attendance

Report Card

TI"{_ \ SARASOTA

County Schools
Assignments

Family Access

Transcripts

=

Select a student {Click on student name)
Student Name

School:

Homeroom:

Skills

Testing TATUM RIDGE ELEMENTARY
=1 Teacher Name
Counselor: =1

Grade Lv.: 03

2017 - 2018

Course Request

Year:

Student Name

School: TATUM RIDGE ELEMENTARY

Homeroom

Counselor:
Grade Lv.:
ear:

Student Mame

School:
Homeroom:
Counselor:
Grade Lwv.:
Year:

: =1 Teacher Name

=
05
2017 - 2018

TATUM RIDGE ELEMENTARY
=1 Teacher Name

=1

01

2017 - 2018




El Acceso de la Familia para
Las Escuelas del Condado de Sarasota

Horarios de Estudiante
e *Horarios de Estudiante —automaticamente muestra un calendario actual del estudiante de acuerdo

con su horario semanal.

e Periodo: Periodo de clase

e Lunes aviernes: Los dias de la semana
o Cada cuadro da el curso y el nimero de seccién
o Nombre del curso
o Nombre del maestro
o Lahoraen que el curso se da

e Paraver todos los cursos de ambos semestres cambie la vista a "Afo".
e Periodo: Periodo de clase

e *Tiempo: Hora del dia en que la clase se lleva acabo

e Patrdn: Los dias de la semana en que la clase se lleva acabo

e Trimestre: Sisdlo se ofrece durante un cuarto trimestre, se generara una lista - 1-4

e Titulo: Titulo del curso

e Curso - Seccion: Numero de curso

e Maestro: El nombre del maestro que ensefia el curso - con opcién de enviarle un mensaje por correo
electrénico

e Enviando mensajes electrénicos a Maestros- a través del programa observara en diversos puntos un
icono junto al nombre del maestro. (=1 ) Haciendo clic en este icono/imagen puede redactar y enviar
un mensaje de correo electréonico a ese maestro automaticamente.

e Escuela: La escuela en la que el estudiante se encuentra matriculado en el curso

* Horarios de Estudiantes de Primaria nombran los cursos y el nombre del maestro por curso correctos para
un estudiante, pero el periodo y el tiempo de la clase no es necesariamente correcta. Si usted necesita

encontrar la hora a la que su estudiante toma una clase, por favor pdngase en contacto con la escuela.

SARASOTA COUNTY

’\ SARASOTA
n = \ County Schools Student: Counselor:
School: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL Homeroom:

Fal"ﬂl ly ACCGSS Grade Lv.: 1D: Year-Term: 2018 - 1

My Students

Schedule for week: € Oct23-0ct27 ¥

sk

Attendance 2109320-1000 2109320-1000 2109320-1000 2109320-1000 2109320-1000
'WORLD HIST HON

Student Schedules

WORLD HIST HON WORLD HIST HON WORLD HIST HON 'WORLD HIST HON

Report Card
Assignments
Transcripts

Skills

Testing

Course Request

1 FIELD, MICHELLE L

07:30 AM-08:23 AM

1001810-2007

ENG 2-PRE IB
'WALKER, AIMEE LEA
08:28 AM-09:16 AM

9007210-3000

FOUND OF PROGRAMMING
BORASCH, JEANNINE M
09:21 AM-10:09 AM

2002510-4000

MARINE 5C1 1 HON
ALTOMARE, PATRICIA A
10:14 AM-11:02 AM

FELD, MICHELLE L
07:30 AM-08:23 AM

1001810-2007
ENG 2-PRE IB
WALKER, AIMEE LEA
08:28 AM-09:16 AM

9007210-3000

FOUND OF PROGRAMMING
BORASCH, JEANNINE M
09:21 AM-10:09 AM

2002510-4000

MARINE 5C1 1 HON
ALTOMARE, PATRICIA A
10:14 AM-11:02 AM

FELD, MICHELLE L
07:30 AM-08:23 AM

1001810-2007

ENG 2-PRE 18
WALKER, AIMEE LEA
08:28 AM-09:16 AM

3007210-3000

FOUND OF PROGRAMMING
BORASCH, JEANNINE M
09:21 AM-10:09 AM

2002510-4000

MARINE 5C1 1 HON
ALTOMARE, PATRICIA A
10:14 AM-11:02 AM

FIELD, MICHELLE L
07:30 AM-08:23 AM

1001810-2007

ENG 2-PRE 1B
WALKER, AIMEE LEA
08:28 AM-09:16 AM

9007210-3000

FOUND OF PROGRAMMING
BORASCH, JEANNINE M
09:21 AM-10:09 AM

2002510-4000

MARINE 5CI 1 HON
ALTOMARE, PATRICIA A
10:14 AM-11:02 AM

FIELD, MICHELLE L
07:30 AM-08:23 AM

1001810-2007
ENG 2-PRE 1B
'WALKER, AIMEE LEA
08:28 AM-09:16 AM

9007210-3000

FOUND OF PROGRAMMING
BORASCH, JEANNINE M
09:21 AM-10:09 AM

2002510-4000

MARINE 5CI 1 HON
ALTOMARE, PATRICIA A
10:14 AM-11:02 AM

BB BBLLNLLEDEDLDLLLEL LD LDLLLLLLNee




El Acceso de la Familia para
Las Escuelas del Condado de Sarasota

My Students
Student Schedules Schedule for Year 2018

Semester: 1

Poroa Jrime oo Jov [me  Jcowcsoaion [fee ]

1 07:30 AM - 08:23 AM MTWRF WORLD HIST HON 1 2109320 - 1000 [=3 FIELD, MICHELLE L

Attendance

Report Card RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

Assignments
2 08:28 AM - 09:16 AM MTWRF ENG 2-PREIB 1 1001810 - 2007 |=1 WALKER, AIMEE LEA RIVERMTEVHIGEISCHOON

Transcripts
09:21 AM - 10:09 AM MTWRF FOUND OF PROGRAMMING 1 9007210 - 3000 [=3 BORASCH, JEANNINE M COTERMIE FIES] 50 L

skills |=9 ALTOMARE, PATRICIA A RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

10:14 AM - 11:02 AM MTWRF MARINE SCI 1 HON 1 2002510 - 4000

Testing
11:07 AM - 11:55 AM MTWRF ADV TOPICS IN MATH 1 1298310 - 5600 [=1 DETOTA, TAMMY CDEE FIE Y 5 DTl

Course Request
11:57 AM - 12:30 PM MTWRF LUNCH 1 OOLNCHX - 6000 RHS, LUNCH RINERVIEVHIGHIS CHODU

12:32 PM - 01:20 PM MTWRF DIGITAL INFO TECH 1 8207310 - 7000 [=3 OLIMPIYUK, YURTY BIVERVIENHIG IS CHOCY

01:25 PM - 02:15 PM MTWRF SPANISH 2 1 0708350 - 8000 [=3 BLISS, SHEILA C RIVERMTEVHIGEISCHOON

oorod [rme — Jraen Jow [rme  Jooeseion Jregw ]

1 07:30 AM - 08:23 AM MTWRF WORLD HIST HOMN 2 2109320 - 1000 |=3 FIELD, MICHELLE L RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

2 08:28 AM - 09:16 AM MTWRF ENG 2-PREIB 2 1001810 - 2007 |=1 WALKER, AIMEE LEA RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

oy S SV S SV S SV S S SV S SV S 35 SV 2 S S5 S5 SV S S0 S S0 S 2V S 3V S S 39 AV 2 ZF S St S

Asistencia
e Asistencia —automaticamente muestra un resumen de asistencia
e Ver el nimero de ausencias del estudiante y total de tardanzas del afio hasta la fecha
e Paraver las ausencias y tardanzas por fecha, cambie la vista a "Detalles"
e Preguntas acerca de la asistencia deben ser dirigidas a la oficina de la escuela donde asiste el
estudiante.

- SARASOTA COUNTY : -
'\l = '\ m&& Student: Counselor: - @ 5

School: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL Homeroom:

i Messages Settings Hel Logout
Famlly Access Grade Lv.: 1D: Year-Term: 2018 - 1 LR Sl €p DI

My Students
Student Schedules M
Attendance Absences Year to Date Ta Year to Date

Report Card Excused 1.0 Excused 0.0
Unexcused 0.0 Unexcused 0.0
Assignments

Total 1.0 Total 0.0
Transcripts

Skills

Testing

Course Request




El Acceso de la Familia para
Las Escuelas del Condado de Sarasota

Tarjeta de Calificaciones
e Para ver las calificaciones actuales del estudiante
e Para imprimir la tarjeta de calificaciones oficial del condado de Sarasota, haga clic en el botén del
enlace "Descargar la tarjeta de calificaciones oficial”
Cualquier pregunta acerca de las calificaciones deben ser dirigidas a la maestra

My Students Download Official Report Card

Student Schedules SEMESTER1

rescer oo Jawres e e

FIELD, MICHELLE 1.000
WALKER, AIMEE 1.000

Report Card WORLD HIST HON

Assignments ENG 2-PRE 1B
FOUND OF PROGRAM..  BORASCH, JEAN.

MARINE SCI 1 HON

1.000
Transcripts
1.000
1.000
1.000

Skills - ADV TOPICS IN MATH  DETOTA, TAMMY
DIGITAL INFO TECH OLIMPIYUK, YU...
SPANISH 2 BLISS, SHEILA

LmLmLuL-

Y
Y
Y
ALTOMARE, PAT.. ¥ 1.000
¥
Y
Y

Testing

Course Request

WORLD HIST HON FIELD, MICHELLE 1.000
ENG 2-PRE IB.
FOUND OF PROGRAM... BORASCH, JEAN.

Y
WALKER, AIMEE ¥

¥

MARINESCI1HON  ALTOMARE, PAT_ Y  1.000

Y

Y

Y

1.000
1.000

ADV TOPICS IN MATH  DETOTA, TAMMY
DIGITAL INFO TECH OLIMPIYUK, YU...

1.000
1.000

LuLuLuL-

SPANISH 2 BLISS, SHEILA 1.000

Tareas/Asignaturas
e Tareas/Asignaturas: Automaticamente muestra el periodo actual de calificaciones(GP)
e Seleccione el dia o la semana para ver las tareas asignadas durante ese tiempo
e Haga clic en Ampliar Detalles para ver los detalles de las tareas, incluye notas/calificaciones
e Lavista de tareas se puede ajustar a un marco temporal utilizando el rango de fechas disponibles

e Haga clic en la flecha situada . ﬂ en la parte delantera del periodo para expandir la lista de
resumen al detalle de tareas

e Haga clic en el sobre =1 para redactar y enviar un mensaje de correo electrénico automaticamente a
ese maestro

‘I\/\ SARASOTA Student:
L =1 J CountySchools School: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

Family Access Grade Lv.: 1D:

Counselor:
Homeroom:
Year-Term: 2018 - 1

Student Schedules

Display Assignments Due < Augi14-0Octi3 » Display Missing Assignments Only ll | Expand Details ll

[ pay [week T

IB FILM STUDIES 2 MTWRF

Attendance

Course Grade:

Report Card .

Assignments
Transcripts

skills

Testing

Course Request

Page Notes

**+ Grading Period
Changeover: To view a
previous grading periods
assignment information
use the date selector
located at the top of the
Assignments page.

THEORY/KNWLG IB
ENG 4-1B

IB CALCULUS/DESC STA
ECON 2-1B

SPANISH 5-B-1B

BIO 3-1IB

MTWRF

MTWRF

MTWRF

MTWRF

MTWRF

MTWRF

Teacher Name =

Course Grade:
Course Grade:
Course Grade:
Course Grade:
Course Grade:

Course Grade:

Qtr average
course grades
will display here




El Acceso de la Familia para
Las Escuelas del Condado de Sarasota

Las transcripciones
e Ver transcripciones — Puede ver los cursos y calificaciones finales del pasado de un estudiante de una
escuela de Sarasota. Para los cursos que han obtenido créditos de educacidn secundaria, el numero
de créditos y GPA acumulado son mostradas. Las habilidades en los grados para Kinder y Primer
grado no se mostraran.
e Esta pagina no puede imprimirse como una transcripcion "oficial". Consulte con la registradora de la
escuela si necesita una transcripciéon "oficial".

Habilidades/Destrezas
e Habilidades/Destrezas: Estudiantes en Kinder y Primer grado reciben clases de habilidades como
calificaciones por cuatrimestre. Estos se muestran en esta ficha.

Examenes/Pruebas
e Puntajes de pruebas del estado estan disponibles si se toman en el Condado de Sarasota
e C(alificacion de prueba = el nivel de logro
e Pruebas incluidas: el BST, FCAT, FSA, FST, EOCs
e Elenlace alos informes de evaluaciéon de los estudiantes - PDFs de los resultados de los informes
individuales de los estudiantes para las pruebas realizadas hasta el verano de 2022.
e Enlace alos resultados de la evaluacion estatal para el estudiante individual.

Student Schedules Show Recent Test Only: © Yes @ No Student Assessment Repol Statewide Assessment Results|

Attendance Test

Report Card FCAT 2 ACHIEVEMENT LEVEL

0 records found.

Assignments FSA ELA FL STANDARDS ASSESSMENT

N 04/08/2016 4 READING TOTAL
Transcripts e —
- AL - ACHIEVEMEl
Skills

FSA ELA 04 05/12/2017 4 READING TOTAL

Score Type
AL - ACHIEVEMEM

Testing

Solicitud de Curso
e (Cada escuela intermedia y secundaria determinara si esta caracteristica sera utilizada por la escuela
e Los padres serdn notificados si necesitan ver esta ficha
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El Acceso de la Familia para
Las Escuelas del Condado de Sarasota

Configuracion de Preferencias para el Acceso de las Familias
Configuracion
e Coloque la contrasefia para cambiar su contrasefia
e Mis estudiantes - Lugar para agregar o quitar los estudiantes desde su cuenta
e Contactos - Muestra una lista de los contactos que aparecen para el estudiante. Si usted necesita
hacer un cambio, por favor, pdngase en contacto con la escuela. Algunos cambios pueden ser
realizados en InfoSnap.
e El Mensajes - Alertas de correo electrénico académico (asistencia, notas...etc.).
o En esta pagina puede seleccionar si necesita que la escuela le proporcione una copia en papel
de la tarjeta de calificaciones cada trimestre. De lo contrario, puede ver e imprimir la Tarjeta
de Calificaciones del Estudiante desde el sistema Acceso para la Familia.

q\ﬁ SARASOTA Student: Counselor: - _)
£ BT coumySchcle School: Homeroom:

Fam”y Access Grade Lv.: Year-Term: 2021-2 SRR SRR LED

Logout

Password
My Students
PARENT NOTIFICATION My Students
1 choose to have the report card delivered only in the Portal (No paper copy): Yes © No
Contacts
Inform me by email when my child: Email me weekly reports for:

Student Schedules

Attendance
Is Absent or Tardy Attendance

Messages
Report Card

Misses an Assignment Assignments

Assignments proaess
Email To:
Transcripts

Current E-mail:
Skills Second E-mail:
Testing Third E-mail:

Course Request
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